AN ORDINANCE of the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, emending Rule 1, Section 26, Chapter 1 of Othe Arminal Provisions Pulaling to the former of minim Beach of the Ordinance of the City of Miami Beach. RE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach that Rule, 1, Section 26, of the Ordinance of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, reading as follows: "The Town Council of the Town of Miami Beach shall meet at the Council Chamber on the first and third Tuesdays of each and every month at 7:30 P.M., Standard time", be, and the same is, hereby amended to read as follows:

"Rule 1, Section 26: The City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, shall meet at the Council Chamber on the first Wednesdays and third Fridays of each and every month

44

at 7:30 P.M., Standard time." PASSED AND ADOPTED this and day of Her, 1919.

oplan

President of City Council.

ATTEST:

#123.

City Clerk. Approved Her 28, 1919.

Jancos

Read 17 2 time June 17 47919.

